-OP \$290.00 18928

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of Nova Scotia		02/16/2006	bank: UNKNOWN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Identity Group, Inc.
Street Address:	1480 Gould Drive
City:	Cookeville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38501
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1892864	ALL-GEL
Registration Number:	1503821	ECHO
Registration Number:	1501278	ECHO
Registration Number:	1569646	PERMA-STAMP
Registration Number:	1531963	PERMA STAMP
Registration Number:	1534256	PERMA STAMP
Registration Number:	0690391	PORELON
Registration Number:	0765738	PORELON
Registration Number:	1517786	RIBBON SAVER
Registration Number:	1891879	SP
Registration Number:	1292831	STAMP-EVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)288-3063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0780

900044333

Phone: 412-288-3233

Email: ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Jody L. Burtner, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 488
Address Line 2: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15230-0488

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	204985.20029.1354
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody L. Burtner
Signature:	/Jody L. Burtner/
Date:	03/15/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=identitybnsreleasetm#page1.tif source=identitybnsreleasetm#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0781

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Release") is made as of this //d day of February, 2006, by The Bank of Nova Scotia, as administrative agent for the Lenders (as that term is defined in the Credit Agreement dated November 22, 1996 (as amended or otherwise modified) (the "Agreement")) (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of Identity Group, Inc. a Tennessee corporation (the "Borrower").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Lenders and Borrower entered into the Agreement whereby certain Pledged Property of Borrower, including certain Intellectual Property, was pledged as collateral to secure certain payment obligations of Borrower;

WHEREAS, Borrower has timely and fully satisfied all of its obligations to Lenders under the Agreement;

WHEREAS, Lenders wish to release any and all security interests it may have in and to certain Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises and the commitments and agreements of the Administrative Agent, Lenders and Borrower, the Administrative Agent agrees as follows:

The Intellectual Property to be released is as follows:

U.S. Patent No. D326,276	U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,892,864	U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 690,391
U.S. Patent No. D322,984	U.S. Trademark Reg. No.	U.S. Trademark Reg. No.
	1,503,821	765,738
U.S. Patent No. D324,396	U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,501,278	U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,517,786
U.S. Patent No. D323,527	Ü.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,569,646	U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,891,879
U.S. Patent No. 4,927,695	U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,531,963	U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,292,831
U.S. Patent No. 5,049,432	U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,534,256	
U.S. Patent No. 4,970,954		
U.S. Patent No. 4,735,143		

Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby releases all right, title, and interest, including all security interest it has in the Intellectual Property.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0782

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA Fax: 2122255270 Feb 17 2006 11:16 P. 03

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Administrative Agent shall execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Borrower, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release to and for the benefit of the Borrower effective as of the date and year first above written.

> The Bank of Nova Scotia, as Administrative Agent for Lenders

By:

Name:

Title:

RECORDED: 03/15/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0783